

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 928 of 2025

Bhola Nath Singh		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Amrita Kumari, APP

05/Dated:26th November, 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the informant as Respondent No.2 in course of the day.

2. Issue notice upon the Respondent No.2 in the matter of Admission as well as Limitation (I.A. No.14008 of 2025) by Speed Post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks', failing which this Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to produce neatly typed copy of the case diary and file counter affidavit.

4. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to get served notice of this appeal upon the informant of this case through the Officer In-charge of the concerned Police Station and shall file affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)