

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 928 of 2025

Bhola Nath Singh

....

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Amrita Kumari, A.P. P.

.....

06/12.01.2026 Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve a copy of I.A. No. 14008 of 2025 to the learned counsel for the Informant.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.01.2026

RKM/